JIS symbol
Tie rod cylinder with brake  Double acting single rod/double acting with valve for brake release
JSG/JSG-V Series
 Bore size: ø40/ø50/ø63/ø80/ø100
Specifications
Item JSG JSG-V
Bore size mm ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80 ø100 ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80 ø100
Actuation Double acting Double acting/with valve

744
JSG/JSG-V Series
How to order
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
How to order
40 JR100B T2H I
LB IJ100B40
LB
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
Without valve
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With valve for brake release
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
40 JR100B T2H I
LB IJ100B40JSG
JSG
JSG-V
JSG-V
LB
1
1
Model No.A
Mounting
*1
B
C Bore size
Port threadD
CushionE
F Stroke
Solenoid valve voltageG
Switch model No.H
Switch
quantity
*3
I
J
Accessory
*4
K
[Example of model No.]
JSG-V-LB-40B-100-1-T2H-D-JI
Model: Tie rod cylinder with brake
A Model No. : Double acting, with valve for brake release
B Mounting : Axial foot
C Bore size : ø40 mm
D Port thread : Rc thread
E Cushion : With two-sided air cushion
F Stroke : 100 mm
G Solenoid valve voltage : 100 VAC
H Switch model No. : Proximity T2H switch, lead wire 1 m
I Switch quantity : 2
J Option : With bellows
K Accessory : Rod eye (included)
*1 : Mounting bracket will be shipped with the product.
  (Trunnion is assembled at shipment.)
*2 :   The custom stroke is available in 1 mm increments.
*3 :  When selecting TA or TB as mounting, the number of
switches is limited to “H” (1 on head side) for TA, and “R” (1
on rod side) for TB.
*4 : “I” and “Y” cannot be selected together.
Precautions for model No. selection
Model No.

*4: All mounting brackets have mounting bolts attached.
 Switch body + mounting bracket set
How to order mounting bracket
SCG
 Switch body only
Mounting
bracket
T 40
 Switch mounting bracket set
T0H
Note:   Contact CKD when
using an environment-
friendly T-switch.
40 SWSCG T0H
How to order switch
Bore size (mm)
ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80 ø100
Mounting bracket
Foot (LB) *1 JSG-LB-40 JSG-LB-50 JSG-LB-63 SCG-LB-80 SCG-LB-100
Flange (FA) (FB) *2 JSG-FA-40 JSG-FA-50 JSG-FA-63 SCG-FA-80 SCG-FA-100
Eye bracket (CA) SCG-CA-40 SCG-CA-50 SCG-CA-63 SCG-CA-80 SCG-CA-100
Clevis bracket (CB) *3 SCG-CB-40 SCG-CB-50 SCG-CB-63 SCG-CB-80 SCG-CB-100
The brakes are released by screwing a bolt into the manual release port
(female threads on top of brakes).

10 Piston guide Cast iron Phosphate coating 31 Piston gasket Nitrile rubber
11 Phillips pan head machine screw/captive washer Steel Zinc chromate 32 Hexagon socket head cap screw Alloy steel Black finish
12 Dust cover Aluminum alloy Alumite 33 Thrust washer
13 Gasket Nitrile rubber 34 Bush Dry bearing
14 Joint plate Aluminum alloy Alumite 35 Body R Aluminum casting Chromate
15 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 36 Body F Aluminum casting Chromate
16 Bush Oil impregnated bearing alloy 37 Cushion rubber Urethane rubber
17 Rod cover Aluminum alloy die-casting Paint 38 Bearing
18 Cylinder gasket Nitrile rubber 39 Pin Alloy steel
19 Cushion packing Nitrile rubber, steel Zinc chromate 40 Brake shoe metal Cast iron Nickel plating
20 Cylinder tube Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 41 Spring Piano wire
21 Cushion needle Copper alloy Nickel plating 42 Hexagon socket head cap screw Alloy steel Black finish
22 Needle gasket Nitrile rubber 43 Hexagon socket head cap screw Alloy steel Black finish
23 Head cover Aluminum alloy die-casting Paint 44 Cushion rubber Urethane rubber
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No.
ø40 JSG-40BK
3   15   18
19   22   27
29
ø50 JSG-50BK
ø63 JSG-63BK
ø80 JSG-80BK
ø100 JSG-100BK
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No.
ø40 JSG-40DK
3   15   18
22   27   29
44
ø50 JSG-50DK
ø63 JSG-63DK
ø80 JSG-80DK
ø100 JSG-100DK
Mounting Material Remarks
LB Steel Nickel plating
FA/FB Steel Paint
CA/CB Cast iron Paint

Material: Cast iron
Painting
Material: Cast iron
Painting
Material: Cast iron
Painting
Material: Steel
Painting
Note: A pin, a split pin and a plain washer are attached.
Model No.
Bore size
(mm)
AA CA CD CW D KK L MA RR
Wt
(kg)
SCG-I-40 40 19 40 10 14 22 M14×1.5 50 19 12.5 0.07
SCG-I-50 50,63 24 50 14 20 28 M18×1.5 64 24 16.5 0.20
SCG-I-80 80 26 60 22 30 40 M22×1.5 80 34 23.5 0.52
SCG-I-100 100 26 60 22 30 40 M26×1.5 80 34 23.5 0.48
Model No.
Bore size
(mm)
AB CA CD CV CW D E KK RR
Wt
(kg)
SCG-Y-40 40 21 40 10 28 14 22 22.4 M14×1.5 11 0.13
SCG-Y-50 50,63 26 50 14 40 20 28 29.3 M18×1.5 14 0.30
SCG-Y-80 80 31 65 22 60 30 40 43.2 M22×1.5 20 0.94
SCG-Y-100 100 31 65 22 60 30 40 43.2 M26×1.5 20 0.92
Model
No.
Bore size
(mm)
C CD CF CI CQ D F G K MR SD
Wt
(kg)
SCG-B1-40 40 6.6 10 23 13 14 11 9 4.5 52 11 38 0.16
SCG-B1-50 50 9 14 30 17 20 14 12 6.5 65 15 46.5 0.38
SCG-B1-63 63 9 14 30 17 20 14 12 6.5 75 15 56.5 0.48
SCG-B1-80 80 11 22 42 26 30 17 15 8.5 95 23 72 1.19
SCG-B1-100 100 11 22 42 26 30 17 15 8.5 114 23 89 1.56
Model
No.
Bore size
(mm)
C CD CF CI CV CW D F G K MR SD
Wt
(kg)
SCG-B2-40 40 6.6 10 23 13 28 14 11 9 4.5 52 11 38 0.20
SCG-B2-50 50 9 14 30 17 40 20 14 12 6.5 65 15 46.5 0.46
SCG-B2-63 63 9 14 30 17 40 20 14 12 6.5 75 15 56.5 0.58
SCG-B2-80 80 11 22 42 26 60 30 17 15 8.5 95 23 72 1.52
SCG-B2-100 100 11 22 42 26 60 30 17 15 8.5 114 23 89 1.91
JSG/JSG-V Series
Accessory dimensions
JSG Series common accessory dimensions (rod eye, clevis, bracket)
 Rod eye (I)

C CD CF CQ D F G K KA KB MR SD SE
Wt
(kg)
SCG-B3-32 40 6.6 10 33 14 15 7 6 62 42 21 10 44 22 0.21
SCG-B3-50 50,63 9 14 45 20 18 8 7 81 53 28 14 60 30 0.45
SCG-B3-80 80,100 11 22 65 30 22 10 9 111 73 41.5 22 86 45 1.23
Model
No.
Bore size
(mm)
GB GC GD GE GR GH GK GL GT GV TD
Wt
(kg)
SCG-B4-40 40,50 9 18 17 60 30 45 80 60 12 11 16 0.43
SCG-B4-63 63,80 11 22 20 80 40 60 100 70 14 13 20 0.87
SCG-B4-100 100 13.5 24 26 100 50 75 120 90 17 16 25 1.75
Model No.
Applicable
bore size (mm)
A B CD d